

Contract Name

Lakeview Reservoir Pipeline Improvements

Date

12/4/2014

Change Order No.

CO 2

Contract No.

7354

Project No.

53W1819

Change Order Project No.

Change Order Description

(1) Additional fittings and time for cut in (pipeline).
 (2) Additional work for parking lot paving (related to CO1).

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

EW01-58273-810455

Contractor: S & L UNDERGROUND & TRUCKING INC

PO BOX 100

MERRIMAC, WI 53561

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
1	See Attached	1.00	Lump Sum	6,885.00	N	6,885.00
2	See Attached	1.00	Lump Sum	7,862.00	N	7,862.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
Net Change Order						14,747.00
The Original Contract Total						202,131.00
Sum of previous Change Orders						64,797.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be						281,675.00

This Contract is a:	☐ Calendar Days	☒ Working Days	☐ Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date		18	
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order		15	
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order		33	
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order		0	
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order		33	

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance

By

Title

Date

Bill Putnam
 Project Manager
 12-8-14

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Construction Inspector

Construction Supervisor

Engineer

Board of Public Works

Bill B. Bille 12/8/14
Bill B. Bille 12/8/14
Bill B. Bille 12/8/14
Bill B. Bille 12/22/14

ROUTING:

Marsha Hacker

Mike Dalley

Chase O'Brien

12/12/14 MHA
 12/12/2014 MRC
 12-15-14 CDC

S & L UNDERGROUND AND TRUCKING INC.

PO Box 100 396 Baraboo Street, Merrimac, WI 53561
P: 608.493.4149 F: 608.493.4150 slunderground@merr.com

12/3/2014 Madison Water Utility

Extra for Contract # 7354

Attention: Jeff Belshaw

PROJECT: Lakeview Reservoir # 7354

PAGE 1

Watermain Cut in extra in extra

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	235 Backhoe w/op	4.0	HR	\$ 163.00	\$ 652.00
	Loader w/op	4.0	HR	\$ 152.00	\$ 608.00
	Hoe compactor w/op	4.0	HR	\$ 142.00	\$ 568.00
	Pickup & tools	4.0	HR	\$ 15.00	\$ 60.00
	Pipelayer	4.0	HR	\$ 72.00	\$ 288.00
	Laborer	4.0	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 284.00
	6" Watermain installed	17.5	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,575.00
	8" Fittings	3.0	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00

Total \$ 6,885.00

S & L UNDERGROUND AND TRUCKING INC.

PO Box 100 396 Baraboo Street, Merrimac, WI 53561
P: 608.493.4149 F: 608.493.4150 slunderground@merr.com

11/17/2014 Madison Water Utility

Extra for Contract # 7354

Attention: Pete Holgrem

PROJECT: Lakeview Reservoir Parking Lot

PAGE 1

Remove & relocate light pole and base

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10-Nov	Remove light pole and relocated base, install new conduit & backfill light base with base course	1	LS	\$ 84.00	\$ 84.00
	Ground rods, clamps and pvc conduit	1.5	HR	\$ 163.00	\$ 244.50
	Labor	3	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 213.00
	210 backhoe w/operator	0.5	HR	\$ 142.00	\$ 71.00
	Foreman & Truck	1	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00
11-Nov	Reset light pole				
	250 backhoe w/operator	0.5	HR	\$ 163.00	\$ 81.50
	Labor	1	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00
12-Nov	Pickup wire materials			\$	-
	Foreman & Truck	1	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 106.00
	Electrical wire 4 - 8 ga & 3 - 10 ga	1	LS	\$ 707.00	\$ 707.00
13-Nov	Installed and connected wiring			\$	-
	Foreman & Truck	3	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00
	Labor	3	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 213.00
	Air compressor	1	HR	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00

Total \$ 2,245.00

Note: \$1,000 Credit for light pole removal on original change order.

New Total: \$ 1,245.00

S & L UNDERGROUND AND TRUCKING INC.

PO Box 100 396 Baraboo Street, Merrimac, WI 53561
P: 608.493.4149 F: 608.493.4150 slunderground@merr.com

11/21/2014 Madison Water Utility

Extra for Contract # 7354

Attention: Pete Holgren

PROJECT: Lakeview Reservoir Parking Lot

PAGE 1

Install and remove 60 insulated blankets and snow plowing

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BID QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
13-Nov	Load and haul blankets to jobsite				
	Foreman & Truck	2	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00
	Labor	2	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00
13-Nov	Install Blankets				
	Labor	6	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 426.00
19-Nov	Install Blankets				
	Labor	1	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00
19-Nov	Roll up and haul blankets back to shop				
	Foreman & Truck	2	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00
	Labor	5	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 355.00
18-Nov	Snow plowed for asphalt paving				
	Foreman & Truck	2	HR	\$ 106.00	\$ 212.00
	Labor	2	HR	\$ 71.00	\$ 142.00
	Skidloader	1	HR	\$ 138.00	\$ 138.00

Total \$ 1,910.00

S & L Underground and Trucking, Inc.
 396 Baraboo St. P.O. Box 100 Merrimac, WI 53561
 Phone: 608-493-4149 Fax: 608-493-4150

City of Madison Water Department
 128 East Olin Avenue
 Madison, WI 53713

Att: Pete Holmgren

Proposal Lakeview Parking Lot Addition for Contract # 7354.

Date

11/21/2014

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total	Qty this period	Amt this Period
	Raise handhole	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00
	Remove & re-install light pole and base	1	LS	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 1,245.00	1	\$ 1,245.00
	Insulated blankets and snow plowing	1	LS	\$ 1,910.00	\$ 1,910.00	1	\$ 1,910.00
	Undercut and stone	76.37	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,207.54	76.37	\$ 3,207.54
	Total			\$ 8,862.54	\$ 8,862.54	Total Due	\$ 7,862.54

Bill Pulvermacher
 C 608.225.9904

slunderground.bill@merr.com